507001875 11/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7048713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	11/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVANTA PROJECTS, LLC	
Street Address:	445 SOUTH STREET	
City:	MORRISTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07960	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5762006	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: TERRY L. WITCHER, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 3000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY L. WITCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Covanta - Patent Release 2#page1.tif source=Covanta - Patent Release 2#page2.tif source=Covanta - Patent Release 2#page3.tif

PATENT 507001875 REEL: 058248 FRAME: 0380

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

Dated as of November 30, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, made by COVANTA PROJECTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), having an office located at 445 South Street, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent") having an office located at 900 W. Trade Street, Mail Code NC1-026-06-09, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, which was duly recorded on May 11, 2012, at Reel/Frame 028194/0705 in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the patents and patent licenses set forth on SCHEDULE A attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents and patent licenses set forth on SCHEDULE A. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

142592494

PATENT REEL: 058248 FRAME: 0381

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: /// Ronaldo Naval

Title: Vice President

Notice of Release of Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights (Covanta Projects, LLC) Signature Page

> PATENT REEL: 058248 FRAME: 0382

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Mark	Patent Number (Applicable Number)	Issue Date (Application Date)
Compound curvature, domical	5,762,006	6/9/98
structure for waste-to-energy		
facilities		

Patent Licenses

None.

152592494

RECORDED: 11/30/2021

PATENT REEL: 058248 FRAME: 0383